
City of Seattle 
RFP # FAS-3021 

Multi-City Business License and Tax Portal Solution 
Letters of Intent 

RECEIVED: 
 

# Date 
Received 

Vendor Contact Phone Email. 

1  01/15/13 Champion Technology Ryan Champion 310-871-1128 ryan@webstats.io 

 

2  01/16/13 Progressive Solution Glenn Vodhanel 714-671-1597 glennv@progressivesolutions.com 

 

3  01/17/13 IBM Ryan Thurston 206-402-1429 rkthurst@us.ibm.com 

 

4  1/16/13 e-Gov Ezra J. Hodge 225-215-0100 ezra@e-govsystems.com 

 

5  1/18/13 ProjectCorps Patricia Peterson 

 

425-301-9886 ppeterson@projectcorps.com 

 

6  1/22/13 Akal Tech Don Aselin 425-647-0561 

 

daselin@akaltech.com 

 

7  1/22/13 MSGovern Richard Beanini   

8  1/22/13 CGI Technologies and 
Solutions Inc. 

 

Greg Witte 425-765-1781 

 

greg.witte@cgi.com 
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9  1/22/13 Slalom Consulting 

 

Gretchen Peri 206.419.7351 

 

gretchenp@slalom.com or  

 

GretchenP@slalom.com 

10  1/22/13 Thomson Reuters 

 

Bob Tenace 

 

425 922-4925 

 

Bob.tenace@thomsonreuters.com 

 

11  1/23/13 VTL Consulting Jack  Pham 

 

425-256-2687 jackpham@vtlconsulting.net 
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